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Q1 - What best describes your relationship to Tisbury? - Selected 
Choice
437 Responses

I live in Tisbury year-round [60%, 262] I live in Tisbury part of the year [32%, 141]

I work in Tisbury but do not live there [3%, 13] Other (please explain) [5%, 21]

60%, 262 32%, 141

Q5 - What brought you to Tisbury? - Selected Choice
437 Responses

Born and raised here [12%, 51] Employment [11%, 48] Found a home that meets my needs [33%, 144]

School [0%, 1] Family connection [27%, 120] Other (please explain) [17%, 73]

12%, 51 11%, 48 33%, 144 27%, 120 17%, 73

Q8 - What is your age?
439 Responses

Under 18 [0%, 1] 18-24 [0%, 1] 25-34 [3%, 14] 35-44 [9%, 41] 45-54 [14%, 62]

55-64 [22%, 97] 65-74 [30%, 130] 75 or older [21%, 93]

45-54 [14%] 55-64 [22%] 65-74 [30%] 75 or older [21%]

Q9 - What is the highest level of schooling you have completed?
438 Responses

Less than a high school degree [0%, 1] High school diploma or equivalent [9%, 40]

Associate degree [8%, 33] Bachelor's degree [33%, 143] Graduate or professional degree [50%, 221]

9%, 40 33%, 143 50%, 221

Q10 - What languages are used most often in your home? Select all that 
apply. - Selected Choice
437 Responses

English [95%, 436] American Sign Language [0%, 0] Spanish [1%, 6] Portuguese [1%, 6]

French, Haitian Creole, or Cajun [1%, 5] Russian, Bulgarian, or other Slavic langu...

Other (please explain) [1%, 4]

English [95%]
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Q3 - What best describes your current living arrangement? - Selected 
Choice
439 Responses

I live in a home that I own [89%, 389] I live in a home that I rent [7%, 30]

I live with friends or relatives [2%, 7] I live in a hotel or motel [0%, 0]

I am living in my car or on the streets [0%, 0] Other (please explain) [3%, 12]

I live in an accessory dwelling unit (ADU) [0%, 1]

89% 7%

Q2 - How long have you lived in Tisbury?
368 Responses

Under a year [2%, 6] 1-5 years [12%, 45] 6-10 years [16%, 58] 11-20 years [18%, 65]

21-30 years [17%, 62] Over 30 years [36%, 132]

6-10 years [16%] 11-20 years [18%] 21-30 years [17%] Over 30 years [36%]

Q4 - Where in Tisbury do you live? - Selected Choice
401 Responses

Field Choice Count

Central  328%

Downtown / Historic District  8421%

Lagoon  4712%

Lambert's Cove  267%

Tashmoo  9223%

West Chop  8923%

Other (please explain)  226%

Total 392
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Q7 - Where do you work? - Selected Choice
258 Responses

Choice Count

Tisbury, year-round
Tisbury, seasonally

On-Island year-round
On-Island seasonally

At home (including remote ...
Commute off-Island

Other (please explain)

70
8

61
10

66
6

37

Q7_7_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
36 Responses
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Q11 - Are you satisfied with the overall quality of life in Tisbury?
437 Responses

Very satis�ed [12%, 51] Satis�ed [53%, 230] Neutral or no opinion [16%, 70] Dissatis�ed [16%, 70]

Very dissatis�ed [4%, 16]

12% 53% 16% 16%

Q12 - How does the quality of life in Tisbury compare to ten years ago, 
or since you moved if less than ten years?
437 Responses

Much better [1%, 4] Somewhat better [12%, 51] About the same [41%, 177]

Somewhat worse [36%, 156] Much worse [8%, 36] Not sure or no opinion [3%, 13]

12%, 51 41%, 177 36%, 156 8%, 36

Q13 - How would you rate the appearance of the town?
437 Responses

Excellent [4%, 18] Good [27%, 120] Fair [43%, 187] Poor [19%, 84] Very Poor [6%, 27]

Not sure or no opinion [0%, 1]

Good [27%] Fair [43%] Poor [19%]

Q14 - Are you concerned with being able to afford any of the following? 
Select all that apply.
434 Responses

Choice Count

Rent / Mortgage
Food

Transportation
Utilities

Childcare
Healthcare

Property taxes
None of the above

86
109

36
158

22
97

267
118
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Q15 - How often do you attend town meeting?
262 Responses

Every year [40%, 106] Often, but not every year [16%, 42] Once in a while [20%, 53]

Rarely or never [20%, 53] Prefer not to answer [3%, 8]

40%, 106 16%, 42 20%, 53 20%, 53

Q16 - How often do you vote in town elections?
262 Responses

Every year [84%, 221] Often, but not every year [9%, 23] Once in a while [3%, 7]

Rarely or never [2%, 4] Prefer not to answer [3%, 7]

84%, 221 9%, 23

Q17 - How effective do you think town government and committees are 
in dealing with issues and concerns in the community?
435 Responses

Choice Count

Effective
Somewhat effective

Not effective
Not sure or no opinion

Prefer not to answer

12
173

201
42

7

Q18 - Do you currently serve or have you recently served on any Town 
board or committees?
436 Responses

Choice Count

Yes, an elected board
Yes, an appointed board or ...

No
Prefer not to answer

30
46

352
8
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Q19 - Are there adequate recreational facilities, parks, or open spaces in 
your neighborhood or near your place of employment?
436 Responses

Yes [68%, 297] No [24%, 104]

Q20 - How often do you visit Tisbury's recreational facilities, parks, or 
open spaces?
438 Responses

Choice Count

At least once a week
A few times a month

Not often
Rarely or never

175
149

101
13

Q21 - What recreational facilities, parks, or open spaces do you visit in 
Tisbury? (Maximum 250 characters)
268 Responses
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Q22 - Do you visit recreational facilities, parks, or open spaces in other 
towns?
435 Responses

Choice Count

At least once a week
A few times a month

Not often
Rarely or never

120
187

108
20
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Q23 - What are your primary ways of getting around town? Choose up to 
three. - Selected Choice
439 Responses

Choice Count

Personal vehicle
Carpooling

Bike
Bus

Walking
Rideshare service (such as ...

Other (please specify)

419
12

133
15

273
3
5

Q23_7_TEXT - Other (please specify) - Text
5 Responses

Other (please specify) - Text

Motorcycle

family

Car

moped

Golf cart

Q24 - How satisfied are you with the quality and condition of the roads, 
sidewalks, and transportation services in Tisbury?
437 Responses

Very satis�ed [3%, 15] Satis�ed [49%, 215] Dissatis�ed [43%, 189] Not sure or no opinion [4%, 18]

49%, 215 43%, 189
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Q25 - What kinds of housing does Tisbury need? Choose up to three. - 
Selected Choice
428 Responses

Choice Count

Single-family or two-family ...
Townhomes or condominiums

Apartments
Live / work units

Housing for older adults
"Top of the shop" (housing ...

None of the above
Other (please explain)

170
136

230
101

143
124

14
76

Q25_8_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
76 Responses
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Q26 - What kinds of businesses does Tisbury need? Choose up to three. 
- Selected Choice
421 Responses

Choice Count

Agriculture, aquaculture, ...
Construction trades

Manufacturing
Warehouse, distribution, ...

Personal services (such as ...
Gas stations

Professional of�ces
Banks

Healthcare or social services
Food service establishments

Hospitality and ...
Arts and entertainment

None of the above
Other (please specify)

106
24

18
13

136
8

43
7

94
239

54
188

17
47

Q26_14_TEXT - Other (please specify) - Text
47 Responses
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Q27 - Where do you do most of your grocery shopping? - Selected 
Choice
437 Responses

Tisbury [80%, 349] Elsewhere on Martha's Vineyard [13%, 58] Off-Island or online [4%, 17]

Other (please explain) [3%, 13]

Tisbury [80%]
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Q28 - Where do you do most of your other shopping, such as for 
clothing, household goods, and other goods and services? - Selected 
Choice
439 Responses

Tisbury [28%, 119] Other towns on Martha's Vineyard [8%, 34] Off-island [30%, 128]

Online [29%, 126] Other (please explain) [5%, 22]

Tisbury [28%] Off-island [30%] Online [29%]

Q28_11_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
21 Responses
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Q29 - Which of the following economic development objectives are most 
important for Tisbury to pursue? Choose up to three. - Selected Choice
423 Responses

Choice Count

Year-round job growth
Year-round job retention ...

Entrepreneur or small ...
Tax base expansion

Work-from-home opportunities
Other (please explain)

221
248

237
137

55
39
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Q29_6_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
38 Responses
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Q30 - Where in Tisbury do you think the Town should focus activities to 
encourage economic development? Select all that apply. - Selected 
Choice
432 Responses

Choice Count

Waterfront
Downtown / Main Street

State Road
None of the above

Other (please explain)

266
299

213
12

31
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Q30_5_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
31 Responses
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Q31 - What are your top concerns for Tisbury related to climate change? 
Choose up to three. - Selected Choice
437 Responses

Choice Count

More frequent �ooding
Loss of properties (land, ...

Loss of and damage to critical ...
Erosion of beaches and ...

Rising insurance rates or ...
Loss of critical habitat and ...

Lack of public awareness of ...
Impact of climate change on ...

None of the above
Other (please explain)

293
50

271
199

156
93

70
32

19
10

Q31_10_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
10 Responses
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Q32 - What types of projects or actions are most important for Tisbury to 
reduce the impact of severe storms and other climate impacts? Choose 
your top three. - Selected Choice
437 Responses

Choice Count

Retro�t / strengthen essential ...
Retro�t public infrastructure, ...
Improve resiliency of utilities ...

Install / improve protective ...
Strengthen bylaws to ...

Buy �ood prone and high-risk ...
Educate residents about ...
Help vulnerable property ...
Consider impacts to the ...

None of the above
Other (please explain)

78
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54
6

16

Q32_12_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
16 Responses
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Q33 - What are the top three concerns that you most see affecting the 
health of Tisbury residents? - Selected Choice
439 Responses

Choice Count

Access to healthcare or other ...
Access to transportation
Access to recreational ...

Access to safe walking and ...
Crime and safety

Elder / aging health issues
Employment opportunities

Environmental quality (air, ...
Housing quality or affordability

Hunger / food insecurity
Mental health issues (anxiety, ...

Poverty
Public awareness of social ...

None of the above
Other (please explain)

Tick-borne diseases

170
20

44
119

20
93

58
79

302
59

109
28
29

3
11

87

Q34 - The list below reflects features and characteristics that residents 
have commonly identified as the town's greatest strengths. Which 
among the following would you say are the top three strengths? - 
Selected Choice
438 Responses

Choice Count

Access to mainland via ...
Beach & harbor access ...

Open space and conservation ...
Access to walking, hiking, ...

Long-standing agriculture / ...
Social services (nonpro�ts, ...

Strong community with ...
Potential for future ...

Other (please explain)

343
234

100
108

45
68

157
94

27
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Q34_10_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
27 Responses
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Q35 - The list below reflects weaknesses that town residents have 
commonly identified. Which among the following would you say are the 
top three weaknesses? - Selected Choice
437 Responses

Choice Count

Business competition across ...
Too much open land being ...

Lack of affordable housing
Inadequate maintenance of ...

Leadership and Town Staff
Unattractive appearance at ...

Vehicle traf�c in summer
Roadway conditions and safety

Condition of existing ...
Inadequate parking

Other (please explain)
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Q35_13_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
33 Responses
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Q36 - Which among the following pose the greatest threats to Tisbury's 
future? Choose up to three. - Selected Choice
434 Responses

Choice Count

High cost of housing
Seasonality

Deteriorating or blighted ...
Traf�c congestion or speeding

Proximity or quality of ...
Public safety
Water quality

None of the above
Other (please explain)

Climate change
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192

Q36_9_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
51 Responses
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Q37 - Which of the following values should be addressed or prioritized in 
Tisbury's 2022-2023 Master Plan? Choose up to three. - Selected 
Choice
437 Responses

Choice Count
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Q37_10_TEXT - Other (please explain) - Text
40 Responses
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Additional feedback - If you had the power to completely change ONE 
thing about Tisbury, what would it be?
403 Responses
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